With effect from 1 January 2018, Aker has implemented IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers and IFRS 9 Financial
Instruments. The effect of initially applying the new standards are explained below.

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers
IFRS 15 covers the recognition of revenue in the financial statements and related disclosure, and has replaced existing revenue
recognition guidance including IAS 18 Revenue. Aker has implemented IFRS 15 retrospectively with the cumulative effect recognised in
equity at the date of initial application. The implementation impact to the opening balance of equity as of January 1 2018 amounts to a
reduction of NOK 121 million. As allowed by the standard, prior periods have not been restated and the standard has been applied
retrospectively only to contracts that were not completed by January 1, 2018.

The following tables summarise the impact of adopting IFRS 15 in the Group’s condensed consolidated financial statements for the first
half of 2018:

Impact on the condensed consolidated income statement for the first half 2018

Amounts in NOK million As reported Adjustments
Amounts without

adoption of IFRS 15

Operating revenue 20 300 (488) 19 812

Operating expenses (17 654) 428 (17 226)

Operating profit before depreciation and amortisation 2 645 (60) 2 585

Operating profit   1 575 (60) 1 515
Profit before tax 1 751 (60) 1 691

Income tax expense (205) 14 (191)

Net profit/loss from continuing operations 1 546 (46) 1 500

Profit for the period 1 294 (46) 1 248

http://www.akerasa.com/

Half-year results 2018

18

18

Impact on the condensed consolidated balance sheet at 30 June 2018

Amounts in NOK million As reported Adjustments
Amounts without

adoption of IFRS 15

Deferred tax assets 1 076 (7) 1 069
Current assets 25 781 (1 559) 24 222

Total assets 87 686 (1 566) 86 120

Total equity   40 025 75 40 100
Current liablities 18 978 (1 641) 17 337

Total equity and liabilities 87 686 (1 566) 86 120

The details of the new significant accounting policies and the nature of significant changes to previous accounting policies for each of the major
customer contracts and revenue type are set out below.

Type of contract/
revenue Nature of performance obligations Significant accounting policies

Construction revenue

Under construction contracts, specialised
products are built to a customer's specifications
and the assets have no alternative use to the
Group. If a construction contract is terminated
by the customer, the Group has an enforceable
right to payment for the work completed to date.